rate used which represents management’s

assessment of the reasonably possible change

in foreign exchange rates. The sensit ivity

analysis includes only outstanding foreign

currency denominated monetary items and

adjusts their translation at the end of the

reporting period for a 5% change in foreign

currency rates. A posi t ive number below

indicates a decrease in post-tax loss where

HK$ weakens 5% against RMB. For a 5%

strengthening of HK$ against RMB, there

would be an equal and opposite impact on the

post-tax loss and the number below would be

negative.

ANNUAL REPORT 2023 年報 • CHINA STAR ENTERTAINMENT LIMITED 中國星集團有限公司
157

綜 合財 務 報 表 附 註  Notes To The Consolidated Financial Statements
截至二零二三年十二月三十一日止年度  For the year ended 31st December 2023

5. 金融工具（續）
(b) 金融風險管理目標及政策（續）

市場風險（續）

(i) 外匯風險（續）

敏感度分析（續）

管理層認為該敏感度分析不能代表固有
外匯風險，因於各報告期末之風險不反
映年內之風險。

(ii) 股本價格風險

本集團因按透過損益以公平價值列賬計
量之股本證券投資而面臨股本價格風險。
就在聯交所掛牌按透過損益以公平價值
列賬計量之股本證券，董事藉設立不同
風險之投資組合管控此風險。管理層會
監察價格風險並於必要時將考慮對沖風
險。

5.	 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (Continued)
(b)	 Financial risk management objectives and

policies (Continued)

Market risk (Continued)

(i)	 Foreign exchange risk (Continued)

Sensitivity analysis (Continued)

二零二三年 二零二二年
2023 2022

千港元 千港元
HK$’000 HK$’000

如港元兌人民幣轉強5% If HK$ strengthens against RMB by 5% (1,627) (2,011)

如港元兌人民幣轉弱5% If HK$ weakens against RMB by 5% 1,627 2,011

Management considered the sensitivity analysis

is unrepresentative of the inherent foreign

exchange risk as the exposure at the end of

each reporting period does not reflect the

exposure during the years.

(ii)	 Equity price risk

The Group is exposed to equity price risk

through its investments in equity securities

measured at FVTPL. For equity securit ies

measured at FVTPL quoted in the Stock

Exchange, the directors manage this exposure

by maintaining a portfolio of investments with

different risks. The management has monitored

the price risk and will consider hedging the risk